$14,214/Potential Unit, which are supported by the comparable data range. 

AS IS MARKET VALUE CONCLUSION: SUBJECT B STREET PARKING LOT 

The as is, fee simple, market value of Subject B Street Parking Lot, as of the date of value, 

October 22, 2025, was: 

NINE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$995,000 

The concluded value is predicated on the following extraordinary assumption: 

• B Street Lot can be rezoned/redesignated for mixed-use development. 

This assumption may have affected the assignment results, and if determined to be false, 

the value conclusion herein will need to be revisited.

[...]

SUBJECT DOME BUILDING AND SITE 

With a total gross building area of 66,957 SF, this equates to an “as is” fee simple market 

value of the Subject Dome Building and Site as of the date of value, October 22, 2025, of 

$5,222,646 ($75.00/SF GBA x 66,957 SF GBA), rounded to: 

FIVE MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$5,225,000  

The concluded value is predicated on the following extraordinary assumption: 

• The subject property has not materially changed from the previous inspection date 

(November 9, 2023). 

This assumption may have affected the assignment results, and if determined to be false,